10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

WILLICK LAW GROUP
3591 East Bonanza Road
Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89110-2101
(702) 438-4100

RQST

WILLICK LAW GROUP

MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 002515

3591 E. Bonanza Road, Suite 200

Las Vegas, NV 89110-2101

Phone (702) 438-4100; Fax (702) 438-5311
email@willicklawgroup.com

Attorney for
DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
[PLAINTIFF], CASE NO: [CASE NO]
DEPT. NO: [DEPT NOJ
Plaintiff,
VS.
[DEFENDANT], DATE OF HEARING: n/a
TIME OF HEARING: n/a
Defendant.

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT
PURSUANT TO EDCR 2.23

, NAME of CLIENT, by and through his attorneys of record, the WiLLICK LAW

GRroup, requests that the filed on be submitted to the

Court for consideration and determination.
DATED this  day of September, 2010.

Respectfully Submitted By:
WILLICK LAW GROUP

MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 002515

3591 East Bonanza Road, Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89110-2101
Attorneys for

P:\wp13\FORMS\FF13924.WPD




