1	RQST	
2	WILLICK LAW GROUP MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 002515 3591 E. Bonanza Road, Suite 200	
3		
4	Las Vegas, NV 89110-2101 Phone (702) 438-4100; Fax (702) 438-5311	
5	email@willicklawgroup.com Attorney for	
6		
7		
8	DISTRICT COURT	
9	FAMILY DIVISION CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
10		
11	[PLAINTIFF],	CASE NO: [CASE NO]
12	Plaintiff,	DEPT. NO: [DEPT NO]
13	VS.	
14	[DEFENDANT],	DATE OF HEARING: n/a
15	Defendant.	TIME OF HEARING: n/a
16		
17 18	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT PURSUANT TO EDCR 2.23	
19	, NAME of CLIENT, by and through his attorneys of record, the WILLICK LAW	
20	GROUP, requests that the	
21	Court for consideration and determination.	<del></del>
22	<b>DATED</b> this day of September, 2010.	
23		Respectfully Submitted By:
24		WILLICK LAW GROUP
25		
26		MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 002515
27		3591 East Bonanza Road, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89110-2101
28	P:\wp13\FORMS\FF13924.WPD	Attorneys for